

Trustee Sewer Upgrades
 STAR Academy
 Custer, SD

TABULATION OF BIDS

November 22, 2011
 3:00 p.m. CT

OSE # C1711-05X

Contractor	Total Project
Shovelhead Construction Inc., 14415 True Ct., Rapid City, SD 57701, Dennis Turman, Pres., kturman@wescomm.com, 605-484-3624	\$ 78,553.00
RCS Construction, Inc., PO Box 9337, Rapid City, SD 57709, Robert C. Scull, Pres, bobscull@rcsconst.com, 605-342-3787	\$ 95,704.20
Mainline Contracting, Inc., PO Box 3448, Rapid City, SD 57709, Bill Huber, VP, wshuber@mainlinecontracting.com, 605-348-7068	\$ 99,895.00
Site Work Specialists, Inc., PO Box 7504, Rapid City, SD 57709, Ann Chytka, Sec, sws@siteworkinc.com, 605-355-0933	\$ 101,733.00
Quinn Construction, Inc, 4404 Universal Drive, Rapid City, SD 57702, Derek Suhr, VP, quinn@quinnconstruction.org, 605-787-6500	\$ 109,851.00
Highmark Inc, Black Hawk, SD, Dale Schuelke, 605-718-7424, highmark@highmarkinc.biz	\$ 117,906.00
Hills Materials Company, P.O. Box 2320, Rapid City, SD 57709 William Keller, VP, 605-394-3300, bids@hillsmaterials.com	\$ 119,428.00
Lind Exco, Inc, 1141 Deadwood Ave, Ste 7, Rapid City, SD 57702, Doug Lind, doug@lindexco.com, 605-348-6115	\$ 130,814.02

RCS Construction, Inc., PO Box 9337, Rapid City, SD 57709, Robert C. Scull, Pres, bobscull@rcsconst.com, 605-342- 3787		Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Fax Modification	Item Total
Bid Security	X					
Addenda	X					
East Campus Work						
1 Contractor Mobilization		1	LS	\$ 15,046.00	\$ -	\$ 15,046.00
2 Clearing and Grubbing		1	LS	\$ 3,944.00	\$ -	\$ 3,944.00
3 Remove Trees, (>4" diameter)		3	EA	\$ 395.00	\$ -	\$ 1,185.00
4 Incidental Work		1	LS	\$ 4,295.00	\$ (2,423.00)	\$ 1,872.00
5 8" PVC Sewer Main		1506	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ (2,334.30)	\$ 29,291.70
6 48" Manhole - Shallow		5	EA	\$ 2,410.00	\$ -	\$ 12,050.00
7 48" Manhole - Standard		1	EA	\$ 2,505.00	\$ -	\$ 2,505.00
8 48" Drop Manhole		1	EA	\$ 3,390.00	\$ -	\$ 3,390.00
9 Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole		2	EA	\$ 360.00	\$ -	\$ 720.00
10 Reconstruct Manhole Invert		1	EA	\$ 531.00	\$ -	\$ 531.00
11 Lift Station Removal and Alterations		1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ -	\$ 6,500.00
12 2" Pipeline Insulation		400	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00
13 Rock Excavation - Trench		50	CY	\$ 158.00	\$ -	\$ 7,900.00
14 Place Owner-Furnished Borrow		150	CY	\$ 14.00	\$ -	\$ 2,100.00
15 Erosion Control Wattles, 9"		430	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ 1,290.00
16 Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching		4200	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ (3,528.00)	\$ 4,872.00
17 Gravel Surfacing		15	TONS	\$ 20.50	\$ -	\$ 307.50
18 Pipeline Encasement		40	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00
					\$ (8,285.30)	
Total Bid - Trustee Sewer Upgrades						\$ 95,704.20

Trustee Sewer Upgrades
 STAR Academy
 Custer, SD

TABULATION OF BIDS

November 22, 2011
 3:00 p.m. CT

OSE # C1711-05X

Mainline Contracting, Inc., PO Box 3448, Rapid City, SD 57709, Bill Huber, VP, wshuber@mainlinecontracting.com, 605- 348-7068		Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Fax Modification	Item Total
Bid Security	X					
Addenda	X					
East Campus Work						
1 Contractor Mobilization		1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00
2 Clearing and Grubbing		1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00
3 Remove Trees, (>4" diameter)		3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00
4 Incidental Work		1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00
5 8" PVC Sewer Main		1506	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ 37,650.00
6 48" Manhole - Shallow		5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00
7 48" Manhole - Standard		1	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ -	\$ 2,300.00
8 48" Drop Manhole		1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00
9 Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole		2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00
10 Reconstruct Manhole Invert		1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ 400.00
11 Lift Station Removal and Alterations		1	LS	\$ 3,800.00	\$ -	\$ 3,800.00
12 2" Pipeline Insulation		400	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00
13 Rock Excavation - Trench		50	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00
14 Place Owner-Furnished Borrow		150	CY	\$ 9.00	\$ -	\$ 1,350.00
15 Erosion Control Wattles, 9"		430	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ -	\$ 1,720.00
16 Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching		4200	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 4,200.00
17 Gravel Surfacing		15	TONS	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ 375.00
18 Pipeline Encasement		40	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ 1,400.00
					\$ -	
Total Bid - Trustee Sewer Upgrades						\$ 99,895.00

Site Work Specialists, Inc., PO Box 7504, Rapid City, SD 57709, Ann Chytka, Sec, sws@siteworkinc.com, 605-355-0933		Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Fax Modification	Item Total
Bid Security	X					
Addenda	X					
East Campus Work						
1 Contractor Mobilization		1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ 6,000.00
2 Clearing and Grubbing		1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -	\$ 4,500.00
3 Remove Trees, (>4" diameter)		3	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ -	\$ 1,050.00
4 Incidental Work		1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ -	\$ 6,500.00
5 8" PVC Sewer Main		1506	LF	\$ 25.50	\$ -	\$ 38,403.00
6 48" Manhole - Shallow		5	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ -	\$ 12,000.00
7 48" Manhole - Standard		1	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ -	\$ 2,900.00
8 48" Drop Manhole		1	EA	\$ 4,900.00	\$ -	\$ 4,900.00
9 Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole		2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ -	\$ 1,400.00
10 Reconstruct Manhole Invert		1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ -	\$ 650.00
11 Lift Station Removal and Alterations		1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00
12 2" Pipeline Insulation		400	SF	\$ 6.50	\$ -	\$ 2,600.00
13 Rock Excavation - Trench		50	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ -	\$ 2,750.00
14 Place Owner-Furnished Borrow		150	CY	\$ 7.00	\$ -	\$ 1,050.00
15 Erosion Control Wattles, 9"		430	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ 2,150.00
16 Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching		4200	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ -	\$ 9,450.00
17 Gravel Surfacing		15	TONS	\$ 42.00	\$ -	\$ 630.00
18 Pipeline Encasement		40	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00
					\$ -	
Total Bid - Trustee Sewer Upgrades						\$ 101,733.00

Trustee Sewer Upgrades
 STAR Academy
 Custer, SD

TABULATION OF BIDS

November 22, 2011
 3:00 p.m. CT

OSE # C1711-05X

Quinn Construction, Inc, 4404 Universal Drive, Rapid City, SD 57702, Derek Suhr, VP, quinn@quinnconstruction.org, 605-787-6500		Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Fax Modification	Item Total
Bid Security	X					
Addenda	X					
East Campus Work						
1 Contractor Mobilization		1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -	\$ 7,500.00
2 Clearing and Grubbing		1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00
3 Remove Trees, (>4" diameter)		3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00
4 Incidental Work		1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00
5 8" PVC Sewer Main		1506	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ -	\$ 46,686.00
6 48" Manhole - Shallow		5	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 12,500.00
7 48" Manhole - Standard		1	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ -	\$ 2,750.00
8 48" Drop Manhole		1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00
9 Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole		2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00
10 Reconstruct Manhole Invert		1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00
11 Lift Station Removal and Alterations		1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00
12 2" Pipeline Insulation		400	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00
13 Rock Excavation - Trench		50	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ 7,500.00
14 Place Owner-Furnished Borrow		150	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ 2,250.00
15 Erosion Control Wattles, 9"		430	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ -	\$ 2,365.00
16 Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching		4200	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ -	\$ 6,300.00
17 Gravel Surfacing		15	TONS	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00
18 Pipeline Encasement		40	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ -	\$ 2,600.00
					\$ -	
Total Bid - Trustee Sewer Upgrades						\$ 109,851.00

Trustee Sewer Upgrades
 STAR Academy
 Custer, SD

TABULATION OF BIDS

November 22, 2011
 3:00 p.m. CT

OSE # C1711--05X

Highmark Inc, Black Hawk, SD, Dale Schuelke, 605-718-7424, highmark@highmarkinc.biz		Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Fax Modification	Item Total
Bid Security	X					
Addenda	X					
East Campus Work						
1 Contractor Mobilization		1	LS	\$ 17,500.00	\$ -	\$ 17,500.00
2 Clearing and Grubbing		1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00
3 Remove Trees, (>4" diameter)		3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00
4 Incidental Work		1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00
5 8" PVC Sewer Main		1506	LF	\$ 28.50	\$ -	\$ 42,921.00
6 48" Manhole - Shallow		5	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00
7 48" Manhole - Standard		1	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ -	\$ 3,200.00
8 48" Drop Manhole		1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00
9 Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole		2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00
10 Reconstruct Manhole Invert		1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00
11 Lift Station Removal and Alterations		1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00
12 2" Pipeline Insulation		400	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ 6,000.00
13 Rock Excavation - Trench		50	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00
14 Place Owner-Furnished Borrow		150	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00
15 Erosion Control Wattles, 9"		430	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ -	\$ 3,010.00
16 Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching		4200	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ -	\$ 6,300.00
17 Gravel Surfacing		15	TONS	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ 375.00
18 Pipeline Encasement		40	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ 1,600.00
Total Bid - Trustee Sewer Upgrades						\$ 117,906.00

Trustee Sewer Upgrades
 STAR Academy
 Custer, SD

TABULATION OF BIDS

November 22, 2011
 3:00 p.m. CT

OSE # C1711--05X

Hills Materials Company, P.O. Box 2320, Rapid City, SD 57709 William Keller, VP, 605-394-3300, bids@hillsmaterials.com		Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Fax Modification	Item Total
Bid Security	X					
Addenda	X					
East Campus Work						
1 Contractor Mobilization		1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ (8,500.00)	\$ 11,500.00
2 Clearing and Grubbing		1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ (8,200.00)	\$ 1,800.00
3 Remove Trees, (>4" diameter)		3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,450.00
4 Incidental Work		1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,750.00
5 8" PVC Sewer Main		1506	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ (14,307.00)	\$ 45,933.00
6 48" Manhole - Shallow		5	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ (3,250.00)	\$ 11,750.00
7 48" Manhole - Standard		1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ (450.00)	\$ 3,050.00
8 48" Drop Manhole		1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
9 Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole		2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ (900.00)	\$ 1,100.00
10 Reconstruct Manhole Invert		1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,650.00
11 Lift Station Removal and Alterations		1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ (6,325.00)	\$ 3,675.00
12 2" Pipeline Insulation		400	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ (2,300.00)	\$ 1,700.00
13 Rock Excavation - Trench		50	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ (750.00)	\$ 4,250.00
14 Place Owner-Furnished Borrow		150	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
15 Erosion Control Wattles, 9"		430	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ (2,365.00)	\$ 1,935.00
16 Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching		4200	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ (2,520.00)	\$ 5,880.00
17 Gravel Surfacing		15	TONS	\$ 50.00	\$ (345.00)	\$ 405.00
18 Pipeline Encasement		40	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ (2,000.00)	\$ 2,000.00
					\$ (47,262.00)	
Total Bid - Trustee Sewer Upgrades						\$ 119,428.00

Trustee Sewer Upgrades
 STAR Academy
 Custer, SD

TABULATION OF BIDS

November 22, 2011
 3:00 p.m. CT

OSE # C1711-05X

Lind Exco, Inc, 1141 Deadwood Ave, Ste 7, Rapid City, SD 57702, Doug Lind, doug@lindexco.com, 605-348-6115		Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Fax Modification	Item Total
Bid Security	X					
Addenda	X					
East Campus Work						
1 Contractor Mobilization		1	LS	\$ 16,329.23	\$ -	\$ 16,329.23
2 Clearing and Grubbing		1	LS	\$ 1,392.60	\$ -	\$ 1,392.60
3 Remove Trees, (>4" diameter)		3	EA	\$ 905.44	\$ -	\$ 2,716.32
4 Incidental Work		1	LS	\$ 5,887.45	\$ -	\$ 5,887.45
5 8" PVC Sewer Main		1506	LF	\$ 32.70	\$ -	\$ 49,246.20
6 48" Manhole - Shallow		5	EA	\$ 2,714.64	\$ -	\$ 13,573.20
7 48" Manhole - Standard		1	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ -	\$ 2,600.00
8 48" Drop Manhole		1	EA	\$ 3,740.97	\$ -	\$ 3,740.97
9 Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole		2	EA	\$ 335.37	\$ -	\$ 670.74
10 Reconstruct Manhole Invert		1	EA	\$ 476.97	\$ -	\$ 476.97
11 Lift Station Removal and Alterations		1	LS	\$ 11,642.69	\$ -	\$ 11,642.69
12 2" Pipeline Insulation		400	SF	\$ 5.81	\$ -	\$ 2,324.00
13 Rock Excavation - Trench		50	CY	\$ 83.87	\$ -	\$ 4,193.50
14 Place Owner-Furnished Borrow		150	CY	\$ 5.45	\$ -	\$ 817.50
15 Erosion Control Wattles, 9"		430	LF	\$ 4.77	\$ -	\$ 2,051.10
16 Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching		4200	SY	\$ 2.15	\$ -	\$ 9,030.00
17 Gravel Surfacing		15	TONS	\$ 34.21	\$ -	\$ 513.15
18 Pipeline Encasement		40	LF	\$ 90.21	\$ -	\$ 3,608.40
					\$ -	
Total Bid - Trustee Sewer Upgrades						\$ 130,814.02